

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE  
3<sup>rd</sup> COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR**

Money execution case No. 37/2018  
Arising out of Arbitration case No. SSP/SF/179 of 2016  
CIS Money Execution case No. 101/2018

**06**

**25.09.2019**

It appears from the record that despite service of notice of the present execution case upon the JDRs, they did not turn up.

In view of the aforesaid situation, there is no scope for examination of JDRs in terms of Order 21 Rule 41 of the Code of Civil Procedure for ascertaining their property or means to satisfy the decree.

It further appears that the payment of money as per award dated 12.08.2016 remains unsatisfied for a period of more than 30 days.

Considering the aforesaid facts and circumstances, JDRs are directed to furnish their assets supported by an affidavit for realization of the award under execution, in default, a receiver will be appointed to visit the house of the JDRs for ascertaining the assets for attachment and sell of the same for realization of the award.

A copy of this order be communicated to the JDRs at once.

Fix **20.01.2019** for furnishing assets by the JDRs supported by an affidavit, in default, appropriate order will be passed as indicated above.

**Additional District Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court-in-charge  
Paschim Medinipur**